Specification Sheet – 2026.01.20 –  subject to change without notice
LINEARlight FLEX INFINITE 24V – IP66/68
High efficiency flexible LED strip
LFP500I/1500I/3000I/4000I-G1-xxx-24 L1
Technical drawings
LFP500I-G1                                     LFP1500I-G1
LF3000I-G1/LF4000I-G1

Temperature
°F
Order Code
Length
ft.
LFP500I-G1-824-24-09 L1 2400 K 155 1,2 128 84 6937186117175 29,5
LFP500I-G1-827-24-09 L1 2700 K 171 1,2 140 84 6937186117199 29,5
LFP500I-G1-830-24-09 L1 3000 K 183 1,2 150 84 6937186117212 29,5
LFP500I-G1-840-24-09 L1 4000 K 190 1,2 156 84 6937186117236 29,5
LFP1500I-G1-824-24-06 L1 2400 K 381 3,0 128 95 6937186117335 19,7
LFP1500I-G1-827-24-06 L1 2700 K 418 3,0 140 95 6937186117359 19,7
LFP1500I-G1-830-24-06 L1 3000 K 448 3,0 150 95 6937186117373 19,7
LFP1500I-G1-840-24-06 L1 4000 K 479 3,0 160 95 6937186117397 19,7
LFP3000I-G1-824-24-03 L1 2400 K 750 6,0 126 113 6937186117496 9,8
LFP3000I-G1-827-24-03 L1 2700 K 829 6,0 139 113 6937186117519 9,8
LFP3000I-G1-830-24-03 L1 3000 K 890 6,0 149 113 6937186117533 9,8
LFP3000I-G1-840-24-03 L1 4000 K 939 6,0 157 113 6937186117557 9,8
LFP4000I-G1-824-24-03 L1 2400 K 978 8,0 123 122 6937186117656 9,8
LFP4000I-G1-827-24-03 L1 2700 K 1085 8,0 136 122 6937186117670 9,8
LFP4000I-G1-830-24-03 L1 3000 K 1158 8,0 145 122 6937186117793 9,8
LFP4000I-G1-840-24-03 L1 4000 K 1219 8,0 153 122 6937186117694 9,8
CRI 90+
Nominal
CCT
See color output
data
Luminous
Flux
lm/ft.
Power
W/ft.
Luminous
Efficacy
lm/W
Performance
Temperature
°F
Order Code
Length
ft.
LFP500I-G1-924-24-09 L1 2400 K 131 1,2 108 84 6937186117250 29,5
LFP500I-G1-927-24-09 L1 2700 K 146 1,2 120 84 6937186117274 29,5
LFP500I-G1-930-24-09 L1 3000 K 157 1,2 129 84 6937186117298 29,5
LFP500I-G1-940-24-09 L1 4000 K 168 1,2 138 84 6937186117311 29,5
LFP1500I-G1-924-24-06 L1 2400 K 323 3,0 108 95 6937186117410 19,7
LFP1500I-G1-927-24-06 L1 2700 K 354 3,0 118 95 6937186117434 19,7
LFP1500I-G1-930-24-06 L1 3000 K 387 3,0 130 95 6937186117458 19,7
LFP1500I-G1-940-24-06 L1 4000 K 418 3,0 140 95 6937186117472 19,7
LFP3000I-G1-924-24-03 L1 2400 K 640 6,0 107 113 6937186117571 9,8
LFP3000I-G1-927-24-03 L1 2700 K 701 6,0 117 113 6937186117595 9,8
LFP3000I-G1-930-24-03 L1 3000 K 759 6,0 127 113 6937186117618 9,8
LFP3000I-G1-940-24-03 L1 4000 K 823 6,0 138 113 6937186117632 9,8
LFP4000I-G1-924-24-03 L1 2400 K 838 8,0 105 122 6937186117717 9,8
LFP4000I-G1-927-24-03 L1 2700 K 914 8,0 115 122 6937186117731 9,8
LFP4000I-G1-930-24-03 L1 3000 K 981 8,0 123 122 6937186117755 9,8
LFP4000I-G1-940-24-03 L1 4000 K 1061 8,0 133 122 6937186117779 9,8
Nominal Voltage  24.0 V
Reverse voltage protection up to 25.0 V
Temperature range in operation @ Tc point -22 °F…+176 °F
Storage Temperature  -40 °F…+185 °F
Ambient Temperature with profile ** -22 °F...+131 °F
LFP INFINITE IP66/68 | LFP500I-G1 / LFP1500I-G1 / LFP3000I-G1 / LFP4000I-G1
 Specification Sheet – 2026.01.20 –  subject to change without notice
Color output data CRI 80+
LFP INFINITE IP66/68 | LFP500I-G1 / LFP1500I-G1 / LFP3000I-G1 / LFP4000I-G1
 Specification Sheet – 2026.01.20 –  subject to change without notice